Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

Region IV-A
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
DM No. 137 , s. 2021

06 April 2021

CONDUCT OF COMPETENCY-BASED HUMAN RESOURCE (CBHR) PROGRAM

E-LEARNING COURSES

To: OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
CID and SGOD Chiefs
Education Program Supervisors and Specialists
Division Section/Unit Heads
Public Schools District Supervisors
All Concerned

1. In support to the Program to Institutionalize Meritocracy and Excellence in Human

Resource Management (PRIME-HRM) which aims to elevate public sector human resource

management to a level of excellence, this Office will hold its Competency-Based Human

Resource (CBHR) Program E-Learning Courses. The conduct of this activity specifically aims

the following:

a. Develop respective organization’s competency framework, competency model and

employees’ profiling of competencies;

b. Emphasize the use of competency-based tools for the organization’s competency

assessment program; and

c. Integrate the organization's competency-based job description aligned with the

qualification standards set by the CSC.

2. The courses will be facilitated using an online platform by the Civil Service Commission-Civil

Service Institute (CSC-CSI).

3. Participants to this activity are select SDO personnel. Please see Enclosure No. 1.
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4. Please be guided with the following schedules of the said activity.

Courses Schedule
Competency Modelling and Profiling April 13 - 16, 2021
April 20 -23, 2021
Development of Qualification Standards and May 3 -7, 2021
Job Description May 10 — 12, 2021
Competency Assessment June 1 -4, 2021
June 8 — 11, 2021
Integration of Human Resource System July 5 -9, 2021
Coaching Sessions May 17, 2021
May 31, 2021
June 28, 2021
July 19, 2021

5. All participants must ensure 100% attendance all throughout the session. Participants are also
advised to access the meeting link 16 minutes before the activity proper. Meeting link shall
be sent through the official group chat of the Division Office personnel.

6. Food and other incidental expenses will be charged against Division MOOE fund subject to
the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

7. Widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

— (S W0oko

ELIAS A. ALICAYA JR., Eyl}‘f
Assistant Schools Division Supgntendent
Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
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Enclosure No. 1

Participants For Competency-Based E-Leamning Courses

Name Current Position Email Address

1. Elias A. Alicaya, Jr. OIC-Schools Division elias.alicaya@deped.gov.ph
Superintendent

2. Gregorio A. Co, Jr. OIC-Assistant Schools Division | gregorio.co@deped.gov.ph
Superintendent

3. éra'gorio T. Mueco QIC-Assistant Schools Division gregorio.mueco@deped.gov.ph
Superintendent

4. Herbert D. Perez OIC-Assistant Schools Division herbert. perez002@deped.gov.ph
Superintendent

5. Elizabeth M. De Villa

Chief Education Supervisor

elizabeth devilla001@deped.gov.ph

Specialist

8. Gilbert C. Alva

Senior Education Program
Specialist

6. Regina V. Marino Senior Education Program regina marino@deped.gov.ph
Specialist _
7. Oscar R. Duma Jr. Senior Education Program oscar.duma@deped.gov.ph

gilbert.alva@deped.gov.ph

9. Marbin Jeramil D. Fragata Planning Officer Il| marbin.fragata@deped.gov.ph
10. Michelle G. Duma Education Program Specialist || michelle.dumadeped.gov.ph
11. Marie Antoinette A Medical Officer llI lala_aguinaldo@yahoo.com

| Tesalona
12. Jose Macario Emie V. Dentist lI jose.patino@deped.gov.ph
Patifio

13. Soren Joshua P. Pabella Nurse |l sorenjoshua.pabelia@deped.gov.ph
14. Genesis E. Olarte Nurse || genesis olarte@deped.gov.ph

15. Lorena S. Walangsumbat

| Chief Education Supervisor

16. Abner L. Pureza

| Education Program Supervisor

. lorana.w:alangsumbat@deped.gov.ph
| abner pureza001@deped.gov.ph

17. Rejulios M. Villenes

Public School District Supervisor |

rejulios.villenes@deped.gov.ph

18. Laami Rose R. Gutierrez

Education Program Specialist Il

laarnirose.gutierrez@deped.gov.ph

19. Maria Dolores D. Atienza

Administrative Officer V

mariad olores.atienza@deped.gov.ph

20. Catherine A Pureza

Administrative Officer V

catherine. pureza001@deped.gov.ph

21. Wennie O. Gaela | Administrative Officer IV wennie.gaela@deped.gov.ph
22. Sherelyn F. Oroyo Administratiya Officer IV sherelyn.oroyo@deped.gov.ph
23. Sarah Lynn V. Diala Administrative Officer || sarah.diala@deped.gov.ph

24, Angelo S. Rafleses

Administrative Assistant Il

angelo.raneses@deped.gov.ph

25_. Akimi Therese M. Asano

Administrative Assistant ||

akimitherese.asano@deped.gov.ph

| 26. Arlens M. Tolentino

Administrative Officer ||

buzz_rya@yahoo.com

“Gladita C. Lorredo

Administrative Assistant |I|

gladita.loredo001@deped.gov.ph

28. Cristell Mae Dianne D.
Mangubat

Administrative Aide VI

cristell. mangubat@deped gov.ph
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| 29. Paul Chfford N. Marquez |Sema'Ed.mMngan | pauiciifford marquez@deped..gov.ph
Specialist : s
30. Raul R. Agaran Educaton Program Supervisor raul agarani@@deped.gov.ph
31.  Mana Bemadit M. | Education Program Specialist il | mana tupas@deped gov.ph
32. Mary Joyce P Salamat | Education Program Specialist Il | maryjoyce salamat@deped gov.ph
33 DancaMay V. Jaranila | Administrative Assistant Il | danicamay jaranilla@deped gov.ph
34. AmnaJean M Ogeno Administrative Officer Il | annajean ogeno@deped.gov_ph
35  ManaCecilia S. - Administrative Officer Il | manacecilia_rodriguez@deped gov.ph
36. Hannah Insh R Cafleda | Attomey il hannahirish caneda@deped gov.ph
37. FloricelR Lagos | Administrative Assistant i ' floricel lagos@deped.gov.ph
38. Jee-Ann Borines Education Program Supervisor | jeeann borines@deped.gov.ph
38.  Joan Alesaida Mauhay Education Program Supervisor joanalejaida mauhay@deped gov ph
. 40. Cammela Ezccel J.Orogo | Education Program Supervisor carmela orogo@dedped.gov.ph
41, Mana Antoinette A Medical Officer maneaguinaldo.tesalona@deped.gov.ph |
' Tesalona | :
| 42 Michelle J. Salvador | Administrative Aide V1 _ chel saivador@yahoo.com
43. MailaT. Morota | Administrative Assistant il mailamorota@gmail com
44 Norvic C. Villania Administrative Officer Il norvic. villania@deped. gov.ph
| 45. JanCario S Reyes | Administrative Assistant il jancario reyes@deped gov.ph
46. AvinP Repaso PDON Iammnsogdq:ed.quh
| 47. Resiele G. Coronacion | Administrative Assistant il resiele.coronacion@deped gov.ph
48. Z-AnnleahB Zuleta | Administrative Assistant il zannleah zulueta@deped.gov.ph ]
49  Rosalie bal Administrative Assistant lll rosalie ibal@deped gov.ph
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